
 

Westwood V50 

Diesel Tractor 

2007 to 2009 



BONNET AND SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY 

1 018005700 HX HD BOLT,ZINK PLT & CLEAR PASSIVATED 

2 08819500 WASHER 5/16 T3 LP ZINC PLATED 

3 328956800 STAINLESS BULL BAR D,K & JCB 04 

4 148014400 STAINLESS STEEL BULLBAR PLASTIC END CAP 

5 302015200 D1850 BONNET BRACKET SIDE PLATE RH 

6 302015300 D1850 BONNET BRACKET SIDE PLATE LH 

7 04920100 M8 NYLOC NUT 

8 183017700 FOOT CONTROL CLUTCH PEDAL PIVOT BOSS 

9 148015600 2007 DIESEL BONNET 

10 148013600 C SERIES RH LIGHT CAN -2002 

11 148013500 C SERIES LH LIGHT CAN -2002 

12 148013400 C SERIES BONNET LENS 2002 

13 018005100 M4 X 16 SCKT HD COUNTER SUNK SCREW S/C 

14 25805200 SPRING 

15A 149499000  NEW PART NO: 359010100 ALLUMINIUM BADGE 

15 359513400 DISCONTINUED 

16 088003700 WASHER - M8 X 21 X 1.6 

17 327179300 KAWASAKI SOLID FRONT AXLE WELDED ASSY 

18 301052700 UNIVERSAL FRONT AXLE PLATE 

19 32956800 D1850 CHASSIS WELDED ASSY 2007 

20 149548800 R/H ENGINE SIDE PANEL DIESEL 2007 

21 149598700 DISCONTINUED 

22 301895200 D50-LN SIDE PANEL BRACKET 

23 08911500 M5 WASHER 

24 04885900 M5 NYLOC NUT 

25 301895600 D50-LN SIDE PANEL BRACKET UNIVERSAL 

26 149499900 NEW PART NO: 149546200  

27 02912200 M5 X 16 S/SCREW 

28 301059100 1850 DIESEL EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD 

29 448008400 LIGHT - C SERIES 2002, 2BA 008 221-007 

30 448008500 BULB - C SERIES 2002 , PY21W 

32 149500000 DZUS 1/4 TURN RETAIN WASHER 

 

 



 



CONSOL ASSEMBLY 

1 32956700 D1850 CONSOL WELDED ASSY 2007 

2 148012800 NEW PART NO: 148012801  CONSOL TOP 

3 148013000 NEW CONSOL TOP - UPPER RIGHT 

4 148013200 INSERT LOWER RIGHT 

5 148013100 NEW CONSOL TOP - LOWER LEFT 

6 148012900 NEW CONSOL TOP - UPPER LEFT 

8 12863100 NEW PART NO: 12860100  ALLOY POP 

9 4826400 OBSOLETE 

10 14859200 RUBBER KNEE PAD R/H 

11 14859300 RUBBER KNEE PAD L/H 

12 148015400 FUEL TANK WITH HOLE FOR GUAGE 03 

13 448010601 OBSOLETE 

14 528004200 DIESEL FUEL RETURN PIPE D18/50 

15 52803100 FUEL TANK CAP 

16 307205800 FUEL TANK BRACKET WITH DIAL-A-HEIGHT 

17 458141400 NEW PART NO: 458141600  BATTERY 

18 301139400 C/X SERIES FUSEBOX HOLDER 

19 32956900 D50LN RELAY PLATE WELDED ASSY 

20 449561000 K & D PCB 04 ( SEND WITH 1 X 149552000) 

21 4928600 OBSOLETE 

22 307196700 2003 DIESEL REGULATOR BRACKET 

23 8825600 OBSOLETE 

24 18000300 OBSOLETE 

25 2825900 OBSOLETE 

26 88003700 OBSOLETE 

27 04850600 NEW PART NO: 04920100  NYLOC NUT 

28 028662300 M6X16MM SET SCREW 

29 04920500 NUT M6 NYLOC 

30 301143600 2004 DIESEL FUEL PUMP BRACKET 

31 11820052100 FUEL PUMP ASSY 

32 08826200 M4 FORM A WASHER BZP 

33 02826300 M4 X 12 POZI PAN S/S ZINC PLATED 

34 048000900 NEW PART NO: 049381900 CAPTIVE NUT 

35 14810400 CONTROL KNOB (THROTTLE CABLE) 

36 11856900 JUBILEE CLIP (FUEL TANK HOSE) 

37 149499500 BATTERY STRAP 

38 529471400 NEW PART NO: 529471900  FUEL LINE 

39 529471500 D50-LN 220MM SUPPLY  



 



FRONT AXLE ASSY 

1 327365700 2005 DECK TENSION CRADLE WELDED ASSY 

2 307243300 D AND K 5MM AXLE CARRIER 

3 327179300 KAWASAKI SOLID FRONT AXLE WELDED ASSY 

4 327178200 R/H STUB AXLE 20/50 2002 ONWARD 

5 327178300 LH STUB AXLE WELDED ASSY, 2002 ONWARD 

6 10802200 FRONT WHEEL BEARING 

7 30127900 WASHER 32 X 19.5 

8 31323502 S USE 31323500 

9 32121800 SLINGER 

10 27113900 NEW PART NO: 32121800  SLINGER 

11 049381100 M12 NYLOC NUT 

12 088003600 WASHER - M12 X 24 X 1.6 

13 30128100 HUB CAP WASHER, FRONT WHEEL 

14 018002200 BOLT M12 X 120MM 

15 32956800 D1850 CHASSIS WELDED ASSY 2007 

17 183012800 20/50 STEERING LINK ROD SPACER 

18 301130601 OBSOLETE 

19 07921200 19MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP C1A1400/19 

20 018002400 M10 X 55 HEX HEAD BOLT 

21 088002400 WASHER 10.8ID X 20.7OD X 2MM THK 

22 04886100 M10 NYLOC NUT 

23 183017000 M12 TRACK ROD - CURVED AXLE 

24 049381200 NUT M12 

25 108728000 M12 ROD JOINT 20/50 

26 198000600 20/50 FRONT TYRE, 16X6.50 8NHS 

27 198000700 20/50 FRONT WHEEL RIM 

28 198001400 NEW PART NO: 198005100  WHEEL ASSY 

29 14889200 WHEEL VALVE 

30 018005700 HX HD BOLT,ZINK PLT & CLEAR PASSIVATED 

31 088003700 WASHER - M8 X 21 X 1.6 

32 31302800 SPACER 7MM X 5/16ID 

33 04920100 M8 NYLOC NUT 

34 189507400 DECK TENSION CRADLE ADJUSTER NUT 

35 32306100 D1850 DECK TENSION ROD 

36 32958300 DECK TENSION LEVER WELD ASSY 

37 18317400 DECK HEIGHT PIVOT BOSS 

38 049382500 M16 HALF NUT BZP 

39 307243200 5MM CHASSIS FRONT 



 



DECK HANGING ASSEMBLY 

1 327179001 OBSOLETE 

2 328958301 NEW PART NO: 321126200  REAR DECK HANGING 
CRADLE ASSY 

3 189497500 2002 TRACTOR DECK LEVEL TRUNION 

4 018002400 M10 X 55 HEX HEAD BOLT 

7 327015500 D1850 DECK LEVEL ROD ASSEMBLY 

8 327006800 NEW PART NO: 32703701 FRONT DECK CARRY 
CRADLE 

9 31339400 NEW PART NO: 31339401 LIFT PIN 

10 08819500 WASHER 5/16 T3 LP ZINC PLATED 

11 301041700 20/50 R/H T/AXLE MOUNTING BRACKET 

12 327009300 20/50 L/H T/AXLE MOUNTING BRACKET 

13 25885300 DECK ASSIST SPRING 

14 049382500 M16 HALF NUT BZP 

15 189501801 NEW PART NO: 189501800  NUT 

16 328961400 DIESEL & KAWASAKI REAR DECK ADJUST BRKT 

17 30840300 EXTENDED DECK LIFT ARM HIWIN 
ACTUATOR 

18 07823300 SPLIT PIN 1/8 X 1 

19 07823200 E CLIP 3/4 

20 301143200 D/A SERIES MULTIBLE DECK LIFT LINK 

21 04920100 M8 NYLOC NUT 

22 088002700 WASHER 5/16" X 1 

23 018005700 HX HD BOLT,ZINK PLT & CLEAR PASSIVATED 

24 028002300 M10 X 25 S/SCREW BZP 

25 088002400 WASHER 10.8ID X 20.7OD X 2MM THK 

26 04886100 M10 NYLOC NUT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONSOLE & STEERING ASSEMBLY 

1 14938700 S USE 148015200 

2 018002900 018002900 

3 32956900 D50LN RELAY PLATE WELDED ASSY 

4 14928200 STEERING WHEEL '96 

5 04826400 M4 NYLOC T 

6 14801800 S USE 149588800 

7 358026600 DASH IGNITION DECAL 2003 C SERIES 

8 358032900 DECAL DASH DISPLAY 2003 (PEG MOUNT PCB) 

9 358031500 DISCONTINUED 

10 358026900 THROTTLE DASH DECAL 2003 

11 358028800 DISCONTINUED 

12 14859200 RUBBER KNEE PAD R/H 

13 14859300 RUBBER KNEE PAD L/H 

14 32956700 D1850 CONSOL WELDED ASSY 2007 

15 088003700 WASHER - M8 X 21 X 1.6 

16 04920100 M8 NYLOC NUT 

17 07823400 E CLIP 1/2 

18 31328400 STEERING COLUMN C-SERIES 

19 213112100 STEERING GEAR 20/50 /C-SER/ WW/K18/50 

20 08822700 WASHER 5/8 T3 LP 

21 18401500 STEERING ROD SPACER 

22 10801700 COLUMN LOWER BEARING 

23 088000800 S USE 088003800 

24 04886100 M10 NYLOC NUT 

25 088002400 WASHER 10.8ID X 20.7OD X 2MM THK 

26 31302900 S USE 183016900 

27 108728000 M12 ROD JOINT 20/50 

28 049381200 NUT M12 

29 313007400 20/50 STEERING ROD 

30 31339600 USE SUPERSESSION 189513700 

31 301134101 301134101 

32 11808600 GREASE NIPPLE 

33 31337400 STEERING RACK PIVOT 

34 018005300 M10 X 65MM HEX HEAD BOLT - BZP 

35 31337500 STEERING SUPPORT BOSS 

36 27102400 STEERING LINK PLATE 

37 307187400 2002 FUEL TANK AND FUSE HOLDER BRACKET 

38 148012801 NEW C SERIES CONSOL TOP - 2002 (03 MOD) 

39 028004100 028004100 

40 02826300 M4 X 12 POZI PAN S/S ZINC PLATED 

41 14810400 CONTROL KNOB (THROTTLE CABLE) 

42 08826200 M4 FORM A WASHER BZP 

43 04928600 CAPTIVE NUT 

 

 

 



 



PTO AND TRANSMISSION DRIVE ASSY 

1 32956800 D1850 CHASSIS WELDED ASSY 2007 

2 20811500 PTO JOCKEY PULLEY (CAPITOL) 

3 307187100 BELT KEEPER 

4 02941000 BOLT M8 X 45MM (VAC) 

5 088003700 WASHER - M8 X 21 X 1.6 

6 183019500 PART OF PLATE DO NOT USE THIS PART NO 

7 18831600 SPACER JOCKEY WHEEL 

8 31351100 SWEEPER JOCKEY CAP 

9 04920100 M8 NYLOC NUT 

10 307197000 2003 DIESEL CLUTCH JOCKEY PLATE 

11 307197100 2003 DIESEL PTO JOCKEY PLATE 

12 183019000 20/50 JOCKEY PLATE TRUNNION 

13 327178900 K1850 BRAKE ROD WELDED ASSEMBLY 

14 259405100 20/50 COMP BRAKE ROD SPRING 

15 04886100 M10 NYLOC NUT 

16 089420500 NEW PART NO: 088002400  WASHER 

17 04872100 M10 LOCKNUT 

18 183019100 20/50 BRAKE ROD TUBE 

19 321122200 20/50 PEDAL PLATE ASSY 

20 31306200 PTO END SPACER 

21 088004500 M10 X 24 X 2 TL WASHER 

22 313010400 20/50 DIFF LOCK CONTROL ROD 

23 183019800 D1850 DIFF LOCK SPRING TRUNNION 

24 068000400 NEW PART NO: 04872100  LOCKNUT 

25 259405200 DIFF SPRING A2050 

28 228001400 NEW PART NO: 228001401  BELT 

29 307196100 NEW PART NO: 328957000  LINK SHAFT 

30 313010800 20/50 PTO ROD 

31 327015600 D1850 ENGINE TRANSMISSION PULLEY ASSY 

32 20904400 20/50 HYDROSTATIC BOX PULLEY 

33 20870700 NEW PART NO: 20870702  PULLEY 7” 

34 088002400 WASHER 10.8ID X 20.7OD X 2MM THK 

35 318955800 D1850 HBRAKE/CLUTCH JOCKEY PLTE LINK ROD 

36 187186100 MK3 PARK BRAKE ENGAGE ROD TRUNNION 

37 174008900 MK3 PARK BRAKE ENGAGE ROD SLEEVE 

38 187186500 D1850,JCB,K1850 & 2050 FWD & REV TRUN 04 

39 313018600 A20/50 TX ROD, 

40 327022200 20/50 BRAKE LINK BRACKET 

41 301048100 TRACTOR PEDAL CASSETTE BEARING HOUSING 

42 108728400 NEW PART NO: 10811600  BEARING 

43 108000600 10MM X 1.5 CLEVIS SHORT 

44 108000500 10MM SPRING PIN SHORT 

 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



REAR BODY AND SEAT BOX ASSEMBLY 

1 32956800 D1850 CHASSIS WELDED ASSY 2007 

2 328957100 2003 DIESEL REARBODY WELDED ASSEMBLY 

3 301054800 D18/50 & A20/50 LH RUNNING BOARD 

4 148007300 YR 2000 2050 RH RUNNING MAT 

5 301069300 D1850/2050 RH RUNNING BOARD 

6 148007200 YR 2000 2050 LH RUNNING MAT 

7 3010416Y0 REAR CHASSIS PANEL D2050 JCB 

8 29200100 NEW PART NO: 29200101  TOW BRACKET 

9 148007400 YR 2000 2050 CENTRE RUNNING BOARD MAT 

10 327179600 K1850 LH TRANSAXLE BRACKET WELDED ASSY 

11 327179700 K1850 RH TRANSAXLE BRACKET WELDED ASSY 

12 148003700 HE SERIES TOOLBOX 

13 148013900 C SERIES 2002 CUP HOLDER 

14 149496300 PTO FLAP - TRACTOR HE (PLASTIC) 

15 301126000 NEW PART NO: 302005200  HINGE FLAP 

16 301140300 STAINLESS STEEL WEARSTRIP 

17 2886000 NEW PART NO: 02886000  SCREW 

18 88002400 OBSOLETE 

19 4886100 OBSOLETE 

20 19479400 OBSOLETE 

1 4920500 NEW PART NO: 04920500  NYLOC NUT 

22 48001000 OBSOLETE 

23 88003700 OBSOLETE 

24 2825900 OBSOLETE 

25 6855200 OBSOLETE 

26 448004300 DISCONTINUED 

27 302005600 20/50 REAR LIFT ACTUATOR MOUNTING 

28 208000400 5" PTO PULLEY 

29 313020100 C-SERIES DUMP VALVE LEVER ROD HANDLE 

30 448005800 ACTUATOR WARNER LA10 

31 189504800 10MM ACTUATOR PIN 

32 189504900 8MM ACTUATOR PIN 

33 32700301 NEW PART NO: 40835800  BEARING HOUSING 

34 08819800 WASHER 5/16ID X 1OD HD 

35 10802200 FRONT WHEEL BEARING 

36 228001400 NEW PART NO: 228001401  BELT 

37 09823900 KEY NO 61 

38 183013700 D18/50 DEISEL PTO SHAFT 

39 31306200 PTO END SPACER 

40 31334800 SPACER PTO CENTRE 

 



 



FOOT PEDAL ASSY 

1 409427400 NEW PART NO: 409429500  PEDAL ASSY 

2 327362600 C SERIES 2003 FORWARD PEDAL WELDED ASSY 

3 328958000 JCB/K18/50 REVERSE PEDAL WELDED ASSEMBLY 

4 148013700 C SERIES FWD LARGE PEDAL RUBBER - 2002 

5 183014800 RIDER / C SERIES FOOT PEDAL DISC 

6 187186200 2050 CASSETTE/CHASSIS SPACER 

7 018003500 NEW PART NO: 018001800  BOLT 

8 088003700 WASHER - M8 X 21 X 1.6 

9 04920100 M8 NYLOC NUT 

10 028001000 M8 X 16 M/SCREW 

11 31330002 ROLLER SHAFT SPACER 

12 02826000 BOLT M8 X 25MM 

13 089418600 WASHER M8 X 25 X 3 UNPLATED 

14 04885900 M5 NYLOC NUT 

15 327362701 NEW PART NO: 327362700  ROD ASSY 

16 06823300 SPLIT PIN 1 X 1/8 (SNOWBLADE) 

17 327022201 OBSOLETE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



HE SEAT BOX ASSY 

1 327010400 20/50 SEAT BOX ASSY 

2 327009400 20/50 SWEEPER LIFT BAR 

3 27106601 BEARING HOUSING 17MM 

4 10845500 BEARING 6203ZZ 

5 31323502 NEW PART NO: 31323500  BAR SPACER 

6 32720300 H.E. SWEEPER LIFT ARM R/H 

7 32721100 H.E. SWEPER LIFT ARM L/H 

8 301133500 NEW PART NO: 301133300  LIFT SPACER PLATE 

9 327171700 LH SWEEPER CROSSBAR CON PLATE ASY D18/20 

10 28003400 OBSOLETE 

11 8824600 OBSOLETE 

12 30134501 NEW PART NO: 405110200  UPGRADE KIT 

13 31329200 C-SERIES ROLLER PLATE BUSH 

14 18806100 TRUNION (PTO ENGAGE) 

15 88003700 OBSOLETE 

16 4920100 OBSOLETE 

17 32708700 NEW PART NO: 32708701  PTO LEVER 

18 14804800 LEVER KNOB 

19 313010800 20/50 PTO ROD,**CHECK WITH DS OR DW** 

20 2825900 OBSOLETE 

21 2826000 OBSOLETE 

22 8911500 OBSOLETE 

23 4885900 OBSOLETE 

24 2912200 OBSOLETE 

25 88002400 OBSOLETE 

26 4886100 OBSOLETE 

27 327171600 RH SWEEP LIFT CROSSBAR CON PL ASY D18/20 

28 18302701 31302700   183016900 ROD END SPACER 

29 18003200 M8X40MM BRIGHT ZINC PLATE BOLT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SEAT ASSEMBLY 

1 328957100 2003 DIESEL REARBODY WELDED ASSEMBLY 

2 149500300 148002001  NEW PART NO: 148002000  SEAT 

3 148002101 20/50 SEAT ARM REST KIT, 99-06 

4 27115400 SEAT ATTACHMENT CHANNEL 

5 30117800 ADJUSTABLE SEAT CHANNEL L/H 

6 30117700 ADJUSTABLE SEAT CHANNEL R/H 

7 148003700 HE SERIES TOOLBOX 

8 30117900 SEAT PLATE ADJUSTER R/H 

9 30118000 SEAT PLATE ADJUSTER LH 

10 30203100 SEAT HANDLE 

11 12855800 RIVET 1/4 X 1/2 B/Z 

12 25831100 SPRING 

13A 08824200 SHAKEPROOF WASHER 1/4ID X 5/8OD 

13 08868700 STARLOCK WASHER 1/4 

14 08925400 M8 X 40 X 3MM HEAVY GUAGE WASHER 

15 02825900 BOLT, M8 X 20MM 

16 02826000 BOLT M8 X 25MM 

17 31301800 SEAT PIVOT ROD 

18 08819500 WASHER 5/16 T3 LP ZINC PLATED 

19 04920100 M8 NYLOC NUT 

20 06849100 2MM R CLIP 

21 405003200 SEAT SPRING KIT ASSY 

22 028003400 M10 X 40MM SOCKET CAPSCREW ZINC PLATED 

23 25845600 NEW PART NO: 25858100  SPRING SEAT 

24 27835400 SPRING RETAINING WASHER (SEAT) 

25 31330800 SPACER,(HE C-SERIES SEAT SPRING) 

26 088002400 WASHER 10.8ID X 20.7OD X 2MM THK 

27 04886100 M10 NYLOC NUT 

 



 



HANDBRAKE ASSEMBLY 

1 148014000 C SERIES 2002 HANBRAKE BLOCK 

2 31339400 NEW PART NO: 31339401  LIFT PIN 

3 088003600 WASHER - M12 X 24 X 1.6 

4 06823300 SPLIT PIN 1 X 1/8 (SNOWBLADE) 

5 258000600 SPRING -HANDBRAKE BLOCK TORSION 1.75 DIA 

6 149498000 C SERIES HANDBRAKE MECHANISM NYLON BUSH 

7 018003500 NEW PART NO: 018001800  BOLT 

8 10896200 M8 X M8 ROD END R.H.THREAD FEMALE 

9 04822300 FULL NUT HEAX M8 Z/P 

10 321124300 C SERIES HANDBRAKE HANDLE WELDED ASSY 

11 18321000 RIDER DECK HANGING BRACKET PIVOT, FRONT 

12 318955700 HANDBRAKE LEVER LINKAGE ROD 

13 04920100 M8 NYLOC NUT 

14 31306100 NEW PART NO: 183529500  PIVOT SPACER 

15 01935100 NEW PART NO: 01935700  BOLT 

16 187185300 NEW PART NO: 149557300  HANDBRAKE HANDLE 

17 307196000 HANBRAKE OUTER CONROD CONNECTION PLATE 

18 301048100 TRACTOR PEDAL CASSETTE BEARING HOUSING 

19 10811600 BEARING (PTO HOUSING) 

20 328957000 HANDBRAKE BEARING LINK SHAFT WELDED ASSY 

21 359505100 H/BRAKE HANDLE BADGE 

22 02826000 BOLT M8 X 25MM 

23 307196100 NEW PART NO: 328957000  LINK SHAFT 

24 301151300 BRAKE SWITCH BRACKET 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



WIRING LOOM 

1 449667600 DISPLAY PCB DIESEL 01/07 

2 301139400 C/X SERIES FUSEBOX HOLDER 

3 448008700 NEW PART NO: 449879200  ROCKER SWITCH 

4 449666600 NEW PART NO: 449666602  MAGNET 

6 449562700 ELECTRIC RELAY 12V / 30A WITH DIODE 

7 448008500 BULB - C SERIES 2002 , PY21W 

8 448004900 NEW PART NO: 401003400  CLUTCH KIT 

9 44946800 NEW PART NO: 44947500  CLUTCH LOOM WARNER 

10A 448005301 OBSOLETE 

10 449562300 - BATT LEAD BLACK DIESEL 04 

11 449562200 DIESEL + BATT LEAD RED 04 

12 448002800 DECK ACTUATOR NET PRICE 

13 458141400 NEW PART NO: 458141600  DIESEL BATTERY 

14 458141300 REPLACE WITH KIT 405074100 

15 529471700 IGNITION KEY 916 

16 449683300 C SERIES IGNITION SWITCH 2007 

17 44949500 SEAT SWITCH (MILSCO SEAT 97) 

18 448015700 ACTUATOR HIWIN 

21 449563200 IGNITION SWITCH SUB-LOOM C/W MICROSWITCH 

22 449661902 DIESEL LOOM 06 

26 148011001 COLLET KNOB CAP 31MM DIA ( A3231009 ) 

27 148010601 COLLET KNOB 31MM DIA ( A3131069 ) 

29 449561501 DIAL HEIGHT SWITCH PCB 04 METAL SWITCH 

30 449665600 S USE 449879100 

31 448004300 DISCONTINUED 

32 448005600 REAR SOCKET FOR NET EMPTYING LOOM- TRAC 

33 448005800 ACTUATOR WARNER LA10 

34 449563000 CHARGER, USE 449562800 C/S COUNTAX DECAL 

36 36919400 COUNTAX BATTERY CHARGER INSTRUCTIONS 

37A 089421000 NEW PART NO: 149510900  SEAL KIT 

37A 149545700 NEW PART NO: 149510900  SEAL KIT 

37A 149548000 NEW PART NO: 149510900  SEAL KIT 

37 449665300 FUEL LEVEL SENDER 208MM LONG 16MM HOLE 

38 449677400 DIESEL LOOM 06 HEAT SWITCH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



TRANSMISSION ASSY 

1 32956800 D1850 CHASSIS WELDED ASSY 2007 

2 307182700 NEW PART NO: 327179600  BRACKET 

3 307182800 NEW PART NO: 327179700  BRACKET 

4 307191901 K62 / 66 TRANSAXLE THRUST WASHER 

5 089423500 WASHER TRANSAXLE 

6 183018501 2050 WHEEL SPACER 

7 09862600 KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 2 1/4 

8 198001300 20/50 REAR WHEEL HUB 

9 14811800 HUB CAP (MOULDED) 

10 301119601 2050 SPRING FINGER PLATE 

11 307183500 V20/50 DECK LIFT SPRING ANCHOR -
06/03/02 

12 313010600 20/50 DUMP VALVE ROD 

13 292003500 20/50 R/H TRANSAXLE SUPPORT BAR 

14 30137700 TORQUE BRACKET 

15 307188800 K66 TRANSAXLE HYDRAULIC LOOP PIPE 
GUARD 

16 301120500 D1850 GRASS TRANSAXLE DEFLECTOR 

17 301119500 20/50 TRANSAXLE GRASS DEFLECTOR 
BRACKET 

18 301119300 20/50 DIFF LOCK PEDAL LINK PLATE 

19 301119200 20/50 DIFF LOCK PEDAL LINK CRANK 

20 18833702 NEW PART NO: 18833700  PIVOT 

21 31305100 PTO PLATE SPACER 

22 088003700 WASHER - M8 X 21 X 1.6 

23 04822300 FULL NUT HEAX M8 Z/P 

24 02826000 BOLT M8 X 25MM 

25 019478400 BOLT 110MM X M8 

26 018005600 NEW PART NO: 028003200  BOLT 

27 198000400 20/50 REAR TYRE 
23X10.5012NHSTY1223105-0 

28 14889200 WHEEL VALVE 

29 048000800 20/50 WHEEL NUT 

30 08823500 STARLOC WASHER 5/16ID X 5/8OD 

30 11898800 GREASE NIPPLE 



30 198000500 20/50 REAR RIM ASSY 

30 24898700 "O" RING 

31 049381600 M10 FLANGED NYLOC NUT 

32 089418800 2050 TRANSAXLE FAN WASHER 

33 20904400 20/50 HYDROSTATIC BOX PULLEY 

34 08917800 9/16,T4 LP WASHER 

35 07906600 14MM CIRCLIP MECRO 

36 228001400 NEW PART NO: 228001401  BELT 

37 327021800 20/50 DOUBLE BELT GUIDE 

38 20870700 NEW PART NO: 20870702  PTO PULLEY 

39 02825900 BOLT, M8 X 20MM 

40 089418600 WASHER M8 X 25 X 3 UNPLATED 

41 08855100 NEW PART NO: 088003800  WASHER 

42 148002900 20/50 HYDRO COOLING FAN 

43 479389100 K66 TRANSAXLE 

44 1A637026450 FILTER K71 HYDRO 

45 24351020400 NEW PART NO: 24351240400  SEAL 

46 1A637024380 K71 CAP 

47 313019100 20/50 L/H T/AXLE STEADY ROD 

48 08819500 WASHER 5/16 T3 LP ZINC PLATED 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



D1850 ENGINE ASSY ( YANMAR ) 

1 32956800 D1850 CHASSIS WELDED ASSY 2007 

2 N/A N/A 

3 327015600 D1850 ENGINE TRANSMISSION PULLEY 
ASSY 

4 183014500 D1850DIESEL ENGINE PULLEY SPACER 

5 448004900 NEW PART NO: 401003400  CLUTCH KIT 

6 018002400 M10 X 55 HEX HEAD BOLT 

7 301958000 UPPER METAL RESTRAINT FOR RUBBER 
BLOCK 

8 148016600 JCB & DIESEL CLUTCH STOP RUBBER 
BLOCK 

9 31302800 SPACER 7MM X 5/16ID 

10 04920500 NUT M6 NYLOC 

11 08827800 NEW PART NO: 08874300  WASHER 

12 018000300 BOLT M6 X 20MM (VAC) ( AF037868 ) 

13 307194200 RADIATOR GUARD FOR JCB/D1850 DIESEL 
ENG 

14 307201200 D1850 / JCB STARTER MOTOR GUARD 

PANEL 

15 389471801 FOAM SEAL/GASKET RADIATOR GRILLE 

16 307019202 307019202  OBSOLETE 

17 019478900 M6 X 35MM BOLT CLEAR PAS 

18 31302500 SPACER 20MM X 5/16ID 

19 327803900 RESTRAINT PLATE WELDED ASSEMBLY - 08 

20 301958100 LOWER METAL RESTRAINT FOR RUBBER 
BLOCK 

21 183016800 2050 ENGINE PULLEY  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



DECALS 

1 358026300 DK ENGAGE / SWP LIFT DASH 2003 C 
SERIES 

2 358036500 DISCONTINUED 

3 358026700 DECK HEIGHT ADJUST DASH DECAL 2003 

4 358026900 THROTTLE DASH DECAL 2003 

5 359513600 COUNTAX IGNITION & START DECAL 

6 359497101 DECAL 105 DECIBEL - NOV 01 

7 358008500 DIESEL FUEL ONLY SELF ADHESIVE LABEL 

9 35937601 SWEEPER HEIGHT DECAL 2003 

10 35931301 IBS DECAL 2003 

11 35912000 CE DECAL 

12 35914600 DECK BELT RELEASE DECAL 

13 35891200 SWEEPER BELT DECAL (SYMBOLS ONLY) 

14 358005900 YELLOW BACKGROUND WARNING LABEL 
153X75MM 

15 359520700 359549000  OBSOLETE 

16 35809500 PTO DANGER LABEL 

17 359513400 DISCONTINUED 

18 359505100 H/BRAKE HANDLE BADGE 

19 359505800 NEW PART NO: 359010100  BADGE 

20 359520800 D50-LN SIDE PANEL DECAL LH 

20 359520900 D50-LN SIDE PANEL DECAL RH 

21 359520600 D50LN REAR BODY LABEL 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


